

STATE OF DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE DELAWARE THOROUGHBRED RACING COMMISSION 777 DELAWARE PARK BLVD, WILMINGTON, DE 19804 AGRICULTURE.DELAWARE, GOV

(302) 994-2521 EXT. 7247

OFFICE OF THE STEWARDS

FAX: (302) 994-3567

Stewards Ruling 142B-2023

Ruling Date: 10/26/2023	Licensee: Marvin Richards	DOB: 03/23/1973
Violation Date: 10/26/2023	License Type: Trainer	RCI ID: 2197615

Ruling Type/Description: Failure to Conduct Business in a Proper Manner

DTRC Rules Cited: 7.3.6, 7.3.7, 3.3 All and 3.4 All

Fine: \$100

Suspension Start Date: 11/3/2023

Fine Due Date: 11/2/2023 Suspension End Date:

Narrative:

Trainer Marvin Richards, DOB: 03/23/1973, RCI ID: 2197615, was contacted by phone from the Board of Stewards is fined \$100 for not Conducting his Business in a Proper Manner (Failing to secure calls from riders at time of entry). A violation of D.T.R.C. Rules 7.3.6, 7.3.7, 3.3 All and 3.4 All.

Amendment A: November 3, 2023

Trainer Marvin Richards is "Suspended" for failing to pay his fine levied against him in Stewards ruling 142-2023.

Failure to pay the assessed fine by the due date may result in a suspension of license. Monetary fines not paid within the parameters of the official ruling are subject to penalty and interest charges at the rate of 1.5% per month compounded monthly.

Amendment B: November 25, 2024

Trainer Marvin Richards is restored to good standing after paying his fine.

Eric Coatrieux